560
1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
SLID
IN
G
 &
 FO
LD
IN
G
                        D
O
O
R
 H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E
LIN-X800 LIN-X800H
Door Width 29-1/2”~33-7/16” (750 - 850 mm)
Max. Door Height 94-1/2” (2400 mm) 117-5/16” (2980 mm)
Door Thickness 15/16”~1-9/16” (24~40 mm)
Max. Door Weight 88.2 lbs (40 kg/door)
Usage 1 set per door
Item No. Material Finish
LIN-X800 Steel, Aluminum White, Black
LIN-X800H Steel, Aluminum White, Black
•  Lateral Opening Mechanism: Allows doors to swing out laterally in a small
radius,ideal for tight front space application.
•  4-Way Adjustable: Vertical, horizontal, depth and parallel adjustment.
•  Smooth Movement: Built-in dampers provide a smooth soft-closing movement.
•  Use in various applications: Ideal for closet entryways, large pantry doors,
storage, hidden rooms, etc. Can also be used on L shaped corner spaces.
•  Hardware is non-handed: can be used for left- or right-opening doors.
•  Designed for overlay installation, but can be installed flush with the surrounding
cabinet or wall. Please contact customer service for details on inset installations.
M
O
NO
FLAT LIN-X HING
E
Damper soft-closes door.
Horizontal
±7 mm
Vertical
±7 mm
Parallel
±5°
Depth
±5 mm
•Vertical, Horizontal, Depth and Parallel adjustment possible post-installation.
White
Black
Color Variation
L Shaped corner spaceDual openingRight opening Left opening
[M
a
x
.9
0
k
g
]
L
IN
-X
1
0
0
0
[M
a
x
.3
5
k
g
]
FA
D
-5
4
[M
a
x
.2
4
k
g
]
L
IN
-X
6
0
0
[M
a
x
.3
5
k
g
]
FA
D
-4
4
[M
a
x
.1
7
k
g
]
L
IN
-X
4
5
0
[M
a
x
.2
0
k
g
]
FA
D
-2
0
[M
a
x
.5
k
g
]
FA
D
-5
[M
a
x
.3
0
k
g
]
M
F
U
-1
0
0
0
8
Æ
MONOFLAT LIN-X HINGE For Heavy Duty Door VIDEO LIN-X1000
LIN-X1000 For Heavy Duty
Door Width 750 - 1100 mm
Door Height 2400* 1 - 2980 mm
Door Thickness 24 - 40 mm
Door Weight Max. 90 kg* 2/Door * 3
Overlay 19 mm
Speci�cation Single Door (Overlay)
*1 Height may be 2400mm or less if cutting the connecting bar. For
 further details, please contact local representatives.
*2 Please ensure that the frame is strong enough to hold the complete
 weight of the assembly. If not we recommend the use of a 120mm grove
 aluminium frame.
*3 Set the clearance between �oor and door according to door weight.
 For details, refer to the drawings on P.9.
Opening projection is about half of swing door. Door will be �ush with
surrounding walls when closed.
Door does not get in the way when opening and closing.
In case of LIN-X1000 In case of swing door
Installed to side wall, not interfering with taking in/out of articles.
Max. door width 1100mm (e�ective opening width 930 mm)
Soft close
ï Door closes smoothly and softly with damper.
 (Damping force 5-step adjustable)
Other Features
Sub-arm is unnecessary at the
upper/lower part of door, remarkably
shortening installation time.
Greatly shortened installation time
LIN-X1000 Similar
products
Installation time
is greatly
shortened
Max. door weight
Recommended for storage doors and walk-in closets.
ïAdjustable in vertical, horizontal, depth and parallel directions.
Vertical adjustment
±7 mm
Horizontal adjustment
±7 mm
Depth adjustment
±5 mm
Parallel adjustment
±3  o
Blind Corner Use
Right/left
combination Right Left
Soft close
ìSmooth and soft closingî
Passed 100,000 open/
close private cycle test
ïDoor opens softly with damper.
Video Link
No.288 Lateral  Door  Opening Systems Catalogue
INSTRUCTION
Minimize opening clearance required with LIN-X800, compared to
traditional swinging doors.
When closed, the LIN-X door can be flush with the surrounding walls.
 LIN-X800MONOFLAT LIN-X HINGE
561
1-800-562-5267
(U.S.A. Only)
SLID
IN
G
 &
 FO
LD
IN
G
                        D
O
O
R
 H
A
R
D
W
A
R
E
M
O
NO
FL
AT
 L
IN
-X
 H
IN
G
E
No. Quantity Parts in Set Dimensions Specifications
1
A· B
1 each
Hinge A
Hinge B
•Material
 Steel (SPCC)/
 Polyacetal
(POM)
•Finish
 Nickel Plating
Baked enamel
finish
2-1/4" (58 mm)3-
9/
16
"
(9
0
m
m
)
3-1/8" (80 mm)
3-15/16"
(100 mm)
3-3/4"
(96 mm)
8-9/16"
(217 mm)
4-
5/
16
"
(1
10
 m
m
) 3-
15
/1
6"
 (1
00
 m
m
)
6-5/16"
(160 mm)
20-11/16"
(525 mm)
6-1/8"
(155.5 mm)
4-
3/
4"
(1
20
 m
m
)
3-1/8" (80 mm)4-5/16"
(110 mm)
8-
9/
16
"
(2
17
 m
m
)
4-
3/
4"
(1
20
 m
m
)
6-1/8"
(155.5 mm)
3-3/4"
(96 mm)
6-5/16"
(160 mm)
20-11/16"
(525 mm)
2-1/4" (58 mm)3-
9/
16
"
(9
0
m
m
)
3-15/16"
(100 mm)
No. Quantity Parts in Set Dimensions Specifications
5
Either
part
Connecting bar
• Material: Aluminium alloy
• Finish: Anodised: Black/silver
• Material: Aluminium alloy
• Finish: Anodised: Black/silver
82-11/16" (2100 mm)
98-7/16" (2500 mm)
3-
9/
16
"
(9
0
m
m
)
13
/1
6"
 (2
0
m
m
)
13
/1
6"
 (2
0
m
m
)
3-
9/
16
"
(9
0
m
m
)
82-11/16" (2100 mm)
98-7/16" (2500 mm)
3-
9/
16
"
(9
0
m
m
)
13
/1
6"
 (2
0
m
m
)
13
/1
6"
 (2
0
m
m
)
3-
9/
16
"
(9
0
m
m
)
No. Quantity Parts in Set Dimensions Specifications
2 4 pcs
Bracket cover
(hanging side)
•Material
 ABS resin
3 4 pcs
Bracket cover
(leading edge)
•Material
 ABS resin
4 2 pcs
Bar end cover
•Material
 Polyacetal (POM)
7/
16
"
(1
0.
5
m
m
)
4-1/2"
(113.5 mm)
5/
8"
(1
6.
5
m
m
)
3-
1/
8"
(8
0
m
m
)
3-
5/
8"
(9
2
m
m
)
1-
1/
8"
(2
8.
5
m
m
)
7/16" (11 mm)
4-7/16"
(113 mm)
1/8" (3.5 mm)
3/8"
(9.5 mm)
13/16"
(20 mm)
3-9/16"
(90 mm)
(Co
nn
ec
tin
g r
od
 ins
ert
ion
 3-
9/1
6"
(91
 m
m)(M
ax
im
um
 do
or
 pr
oje
cti
on
 17
" (
43
1 m
m)
)
(D
oo
r T
hic
kn
es
s
15
/1
6"
 -
1-
9/
16
" (
24
 m
m
 -
40
 m
m
)
(Door movement
30-5/8" (778 mm))
(Door movement
30-5/8" (778 mm))
(Door Width 29-1/2" - 33-7/16"
(750 mm - 850 mm))
(Door Width 29-1/2" - 33-7/16"
(750 mm - 850 mm))
6-
5/
8"
 (1
69
 m
m
)
8-
5/
8"
 (2
19
.5
 m
m
)
21-1/16"
(535 mm)
Hanging
side joint
Effective width
25-3/4" (654.5 mm)*1
*1 With door width 31-1/2" (800 mm)
(1" (25 mm) overlay at the leading edge and hanging side)
*2 The dimensions in [ ] indicate LIN-X800H specifications.
C
on
ne
ct
in
g
ro
d
le
ng
th
 (e
xc
lu
di
ng
 ro
d
co
ve
r)
82
-1
1/
16
" (
21
00
 m
m
) [
98
-7
/1
6"
 (2
50
0m
m
)]*
2
15-9/16"
(395 mm) + overlay
19-1/2"
(495 mm) + overlay
C
le
ar
an
ce
 b
et
w
ee
n
flo
or
 a
nd
 d
oo
r 9
/1
6"
 (1
5
m
m
) o
r m
or
e
74
-1
5/
16
" (
19
04
 m
m
) [
90
-1
1/
16
" (
23
04
m
m
)]*
2
81
-7
/8
" (
20
80
 m
m
) [
97
-5
/8
" (
24
80
 m
m
)]*
2
75
-9
/1
6"
 (1
92
0
m
m
) [
91
-5
/1
6"
 (2
32
0
m
m
)]*
2
82
-1
/2
" (
20
96
 m
m
) [
98
-1
/4
" (
24
96
 m
m
)]*
2
1-1/4" (31 mm) or more
13
/1
6"
 (2
0
m
m
)
3-3/4" (95.5 mm)
5-1/2" (140 mm)
1-1/4" (31 mm)
or more
84
-1
5/
16
" (
21
58
m
m
) o
r m
or
e
[1
00
-1
1/
16
" (
25
58
 m
m
) o
r m
or
e]
*2
Overlay
*2 For cabinet interior dimensions smaller than the minimum value,
    reduce the other dimensions marked with *2 by an equivalent amount.
    The connecting rod must be cut by the customer.
C
ab
in
et
 in
te
rio
r d
im
en
si
on
s
Range of MotionDetailed Drawing
min.
 Door size :
*Inside cabinet
max.
750 850 550
23-5/8”
(600mm)
650 400 500750
94-1/2”
(2400mm)
(2980mm)
1100
NEWIdeal for Walk-in
closet, hidden shop
storage, restaurant or
ballroom bars as well
as partition office
doors.
200 lbs(90kg)LIN-X1000 88 lbs(40kg)LIN-X800H 52.8 lbs(24kg)LIN-X600 37.4 lbs (17kg)LIN-X450
(2400mm)
750 850
63”
(1600mm)
NEW
88 lbs(40kg)LIN-X800
117-5/16”
(2980mm)
117-5/16”
94-1/2”
(2400mm)
94-1/2”
(2400mm)
94-1/2”
23-5/8”
(600mm)
63”
(1600mm)
Door is fully �ush with walls when closed,
allowing for a �owing design.
Unique movement for a compact and
extremely smooth opening of the door.
Door opens in front of the contiguous wall or cabinet, giving a full
access from all directions.
Features